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              I HEREBY CERTIFY That I, as an employee of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission at 
Olympia, Washington, have served on 5/2/2018 the parties of record in this proceeding a true copy of the following 
document(s): 

 

  

      

Notice Of Bench Request (Due by Tuesday, May 8, at 3:00 p.m.) 
 

   

      

 

The copy of the document(s) was/were sent to each of the parties of record in this docket at the address shown in the  
official file and listed below, by electronic mail only. 

 

 

   

 /s/ Lorilyn Huey 
   

  

Lorilyn Huey, Customer Service Specialist 
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Kari Vander Stoep, K & L Gates LLP, kari.vanderstoep@klgates.com 

Mathew Perkinson, WUTC, mathew.perkinson@utc.wa.gov 

Amanda Maxwell, WUTC, amanda.maxwell@utc.wa.gov 

Betsy DeMarco, WUTC, betsy.demarco@utc.wa.gov 

Cathy Kern, WUTC, cathy.kern@utc.wa.gov 

Danny Kermode, WUTC, danny.kermode@utc.wa.gov 

Dennis Moss, WUTC, dennis.moss@utc.wa.gov 

Donna Holman, WUTC, donna.holman@utc.wa.gov 

Joanna Huang, WUTC, joanna.huang@utc.wa.gov 

Kathy Hunter, WUTC, kathy.hunter@utc.wa.gov 

Kim Anderson, WUTC, kim.anderson@utc.wa.gov 

Krista Gross, WUTC, krista.gross@utc.wa.gov 

Linda Anderson, WUTC, linda.anderson@utc.wa.gov 

Lisa Wyse, WUTC, lisa.wyse@utc.wa.gov 

Noah Long, NRDC, nlong@nrdc.org 

Melissa Hamilton, WUTC, melissa.hamilton@utc.wa.gov 

Mike Young, WUTC, mike.young@utc.wa.gov 

Nancy Moen, WUTC, nancy.moen@utc.wa.gov 

 



Patrick Oshie, Davison Van Cleve, PC, pjo@dvclaw.com 

Rayne Pearson, WUTC, rayne.pearson@utc.wa.gov 

Steve King, WUTC, steve.king@utc.wa.gov 

Suzanne Stillwell, WUTC, suzanne.stillwell@utc.wa.gov 

Paul Kimball, Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities, paul.kimball@avistacorp.com 

Susie Paul, WUTC, susie.paul@utc.wa.gov 

Chris McGuire, WUTC, chris.mcguire@utc.wa.gov 

Kali Wraspir, WUTC, kali.wraspir@utc.wa.gov 

Michael Dotson, WUTC, michael.dotson@utc.wa.gov 

Amy Andrews, WUTC, amy.andrews@utc.wa.gov 

Edward Finklea, Alliance of Western Energy Consumers, efinklea@awec.solutions 

David Meyer, Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities, david.meyer@avistacorp.com 

Lisa Gafken, Office of the Attorney General, Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov 

Jennifer Cameron-Rulkowski, WUTC, jennifer.cameron-rulkowski@utc.wa.gov 

Michael P Gorman, Brubaker & Associates, Inc., mgorman@consultbai.com 

Patrick Ehrbar, Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities, pat.ehrbar@avistacorp.com 

The Energy Project, The Energy Project, shawnc@oppco.org 

Elizabeth Thomas, K&L Gates LLP, liz.thomas@klgates.com 

Sally Brown, WUTC, sally.brown@utc.wa.gov 

Francine Gagne, WUTC, francine.gagne@utc.wa.gov 

Mike Turcott, WUTC, mike.turcott@utc.wa.gov 

David Panco, WUTC, david.panco@utc.wa.gov 

Jeffrey D. Goltz, Cascadia Law Group, PLLC, jgoltz@cascadialaw.com 

Sandra Yeomans, WUTC, sandra.yeomans@utc.wa.gov 

Ana Boyd, SIERRA CLUB, ana.boyd@sierraclub.org 

Corey Dahl, coreyd@atg.wa.gov 

Christopher Hancock, WUTC, christopher.hancock@utc.wa.gov 

Simon ffitch, Simon ffitch Attorney at Law, simon@ffitchlaw.com 

Jesse Gorsuch, Davison Van Cleve, PC, jog@dvclaw.com 

Wendy Gerlitz, NW Energy Coalition, wendy@nwenergy.org 

Leslie Rothbaum, leslie@ffitchlaw.com 

Bridgit Feeser, WUTC, bridgit.feeser@utc.wa.gov 

Amanda Hathaway, WUTC, amanda.hathaway@utc.wa.gov 

Katie Hancock, WUTC, katie.hancock@utc.wa.gov 

Tyler Pepple, Davison Van Cleve, PC, tcp@dvclaw.com 

Kristen Hillstead, WUTC, kristen.hillstead@utc.wa.gov 

Pat Hazzard, WUTC, pat.hazzard@utc.wa.gov 

Carol Baker, Simon ffitch Attorney at Law, carol@ffitchlaw.com 

Chanda Mak, Office of the Attorney General, chandam@atg.wa.gov 

Wayne Gilbert, WUTC, wayne.gilbert@utc.wa.gov 



Jason Hoxit, WUTC, jason.hoxit@utc.wa.gov 

Jason Sharp, WUTC, jason.sharp@utc.wa.gov 

Amanda Jahshan, amanda@renewableNW.org 

Sean Mayo, WUTC, sean.mayo@utc.wa.gov 

Dean Pertner, WUTC, dean.pertner@utc.wa.gov 

Sally Wilhelms, swilhelms@consultbai.com 

Haley Thomas, hmt@dvclaw.com 

Sarah Laycock, sarahl2@atg.wa.gov 

Lauren Strauch, lstrauch@cablehuston.com 

Travis Ritchie, Sierra Club, travis.ritchie@sierraclub.org 

Kate Griffith, WUTC, kate.griffith@utc.wa.gov 

Chad Stokes, cstokes@cablehuston.com 

Tommy Brooks, tbrooks@cablehuston.com 

James Scarlett, jscarlett@HydroOne.com 

Danielle Franco-Malone, franco@workerlaw.com 

Jennifer Smith, jennifer.smith@avistacorp.com 

Dirk Middents, dirk.middents@klgates.com 

Adele Pantusa, apantusa@hydroone.com 

Kyle Mersky, kyle.mersky@hydroone.com 

Marc Hellman, drmarchellman@gmail.com 

Laura Chartoff, WUTC, laura.chartoff@utc.wa.gov 

Justin Raub, WUTC, justin.raub@utc.wa.gov 

Brian Braun, WUTC, brian.braun@utc.wa.gov 

Scott Strauss, scott.strauss@spiegelmcd.com 

Nina Suetake, NinaS@atg.wa.gov 
 

    

 


